PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8163029

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
GERARD EDWARDS	08/29/2023	
ZONGBO WANG	09/03/2023	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HYDRO RADAR, LLC
Street Address:	125 EAGLES NEST DRIVE
City:	SENECA
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29678

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	63248029
Application Number:	17950522
Application Number:	18124919

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (803)255-9831

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 803-799-2000

Email: ipdocket@nelsonmullins.com, christine.plaisted@nelsonmullins.com

Correspondent Name: NELSON MULLINS RILEY & SCARBOROUGH LLP

Address Line 1: ONE WELLS FARGO CENTER. SUITE 2300

Address Line 2: 301 SOUTH COLLEGE STREET

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	069463.09000, 09001,09003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICHOLE T. HAYDEN
SIGNATURE:	/Nichole T. Hayden/
DATE SIGNED:	09/12/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Hydro Radar-Corrected Address Assignment#page1.tif source=Hydro Radar-Corrected Address Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 508115851 REEL: 064878 FRAME: 0925

source=Hydro Radar-Corrected Address Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 064878 FRAME: 0926

ATTORNEY DOCKET: 069463/09000

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned, have made certain invention or inventions which are disclosed in patent application(s) and/or provisional patent application(s) entitled:

CONTAINER CONSTRUCTION WITH FLEXIBLE LINER AND ONE-WAY VALVE

which are identified as U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. <u>63/248,029</u>, filed September 24, 2021, and is identified as Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough, LLP Attorney Docket Numbers 069463/09000.

Approved by NBA-09.12.2023 WHEREAS, Hydro Radar, LLC, a South Carolina corporation, having its address at 125 EaglesNest Drive, Seneca, SC 29678, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said HYDRO RADAR, LLC, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to said application(s); and in and to any and all applications filed in any country based thereon, including the right to file application in countries other than the country of priority filing under the provisions of any international convention; also in and to any and all improvements on said invention or inventions now or hereafter made by me/us as employee(s), agent(s) or contractor(s) of said HYDRO RADAR, LLC, also my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, including reissues and extensions thereof, to be obtained in any country upon said invention, inventions or improvements, and any and all continuing applications, including divisional, continuation and continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, and applications claiming benefit of an earlier filed provisional application, which may be filed upon said invention, inventions or improvements in any country; and

I hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said HYDRO RADAR, LLC, as an assignee of the entire undivided interest.

I further agree, without any payment by HYDRO RADAR, LLC, other than in reimbursement of reasonable expenses I may incur, to communicate to said HYDRO RADAR, LLC, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, inventions or improvements, including evidence for purposes of interference, opposition or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, opposition or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereto set my hand on the date set after my signature. Date: 8/29/2023 Signature: 🏒 👊 Name: Gerard Edwards Residence: Vestila 125 Eagle Well Drive Served SC 29478 On this and day of free to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed; in testimony whereof I have hereto set my hand and official seal on the day last above-written. state or <u>South Caroling</u> County of Ocover Signature of Notary Public Expiration Date of Commission (SEAL)

IN TESTIMONY WE signature.	HEREOF, I have hereto set m	y hand	on the	date	set	after	my
Signature:	34	Date: _	09-03-7	2023			
Name: Zongb	oo Wang						
Residence: _	14300 Outlook St, Overland Park, KS, 60	6223					
First Witness Printed Name	Cheng Gao						
Signature:	7015						
Second Witness Printed Name	e: Ce Pan						
Signature:	Cepin						